DocusSign Envelope |D: 1C59DA20-77E2-441 A-936D-F2F650A6C1AD U (S B S

~—

Shared Business Services

Nesta,

58 Victoria Embankment,
London,

EC4Y 0DS

Friday, 23 April 2021.

To whom it may concern.

Contract Title: Open Local Data Tool
Contract Reference: CR19046
Contract Variation Reference: V1

Please find the attached contract variation reference CR19046V1; there is a requirement
to increase the contract value in order to enhance the contract deliverables with effect
from Friday, 30" April 2021

Please ensure that you review and satisfy yourselves with its content and the contractual
implications of this variation before signing and returning to
professionalservices@uksbs.co.uk for our records.

Yours Sincerely,

For and on behalf of The Department for Business Energy and
Industrial Strategy (BEIS)

V3.0



DocusSign Envelope |D: 1C59DA20-77E2-441 A-936D-F2F650A6C1AD U (S B S

~—

Shared Business Services

Contract CR19046 is varied as follows and shall take effect on Friday, 30" April 2021
between:

(1 The Department for Business Energy and Industrial Strategy (BEIS) 1 Victoria St
Westminster, London SW1E 5ND (The Contracting Authority).

(2 NESTA, 58 Victoria Embankment, London, EC4Y 0DS (the Supplier).
Collectively known as the “Parties”
The Parties agree the following changes to contract CR19046 — Open Local Data Tool:

- The Contract value shall be increased by £9995.00 from £49,135.00 to £59,130.00 in
order for Nesta to provide training based on the Open Local Data Tool, Additional
Indicators to be scoped, collected and added to the tool and for required usability
upgrades.

Words and expressions in this variation shall have the meanings given to them in Contract

CR19046. Contract CR19046, including any previous variations, shall remain effective and
unaltered except as amended by this variation.

For and on behalf of NESTA (The Supplier)
Signed

Name

Position

Date

For and on behalf of The Department for
Business Energy and Industrial Strategy
(BEIS) (The Contracting Authority)
Signed

Name

Position

Date

V3.0



	CR19046 - Contract Variation (countersigned)_Redacted_Page_1
	CR19046 - Contract Variation (countersigned)_Redacted_Page_2

